PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3621794

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE COMPANY	11/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE BRANDS, LLC
Street Address:	1350 TIMBERLAKE MANOR PARKWAY
City:	ST. LOUIS
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D586512
Patent Number:	D588433
Patent Number:	D596045
Patent Number:	D595153
Patent Number:	D588318
Patent Number:	D587871
Patent Number:	D602325
Patent Number:	D595152
Patent Number:	D624833
Patent Number:	D596046
Patent Number:	7913397
Patent Number:	D592370
Patent Number:	D605005
Patent Number:	D606838
Patent Number:	D624386
Patent Number:	D615261
Patent Number:	D615262
Patent Number:	5624451
Patent Number:	D436801
Patent Number:	D467395

PATENT REEL: 037073 FRAME: 0219

503575167

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D449709
Patent Number:	D457269
Patent Number:	5674234
Patent Number:	5628759
Patent Number:	6026575
Patent Number:	6263577
Patent Number:	6438849
Patent Number:	6223439
Patent Number:	D444368
Patent Number:	D424907
Patent Number:	6334254
Patent Number:	6598301
Patent Number:	D474668
Patent Number:	D458105
Patent Number:	D649425
Patent Number:	D649424
Patent Number:	D655993
Patent Number:	D661491

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)977-4405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-977-4400

Email: lpokorny@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: SORINEL CIMPOES

Address Line 1: 70 W. MADISON STREET, SUITE 3500

Address Line 2: NIXON PEABODY LLP CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031813-000026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SORINEL CIMPOES
SIGNATURE:	/Sorinel Cimpoes/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2015

Total Attachments: 3 source=Ex C#page1.tif source=Ex C#page2.tif source=Ex C#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 037073 FRAME: 0220**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Edgewell Personal Care Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, having its principal place of business at 1350 Timberlake Manor Parkway, St. Louis, Missouri 63017 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the following U.S. patents:

No.	US Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
1.	D586,512	02/10/2009	Mini Scraper
2.	D588,433	03/17/2009	Folding Utility Knife
3.	D596,045	07/14/2009	Blade Dispenser
4.	D595,153	06/30/2009	Blade Dispenser
5.	D588,318	03/10/2009	Floor Stripper
6.	D587,871	03/03/2009	Wall Stripper
7.	D602,325	10/20/2009	Snap-Off Knife
8.	D595,152	06/30/2009	Blade Dispenser
9.	D624,833	10/05/2010	Blade Dispenser
10.	D596,046	07/14/2009	Blade Dispenser
11.	7,913,397	03/29/2011	Folding Pocket Utility Knife
12.	D592,370	05/12/2009	Scraper
13.	D605,005	12/01/2009	Deep Hook Blade
14.	D606,838	12/29/2009	Auto Feed Utility Knife
15.	D624,386	09/28/2010	Retractable Blade Knife
16.	D615,261	05/04/2010	Scraper
17.	D615,262	05/04/2010	Scraper
18.	5,624,451	04/29/1997	Flexible Blade for Removing Skin Lesions
19.	D436,801	01/30/2001	Knife Handle
20.	D467,395	12/17/2002	Single Edge Scraper

No.	US Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
21.	D449,709	10/23/2001	Curved Corner Razor Blade
22.	D457,269	05/14/2002	Curved Corner Razor Blade
23.	5,674,234	10/07/1997	Flexible Surgical Razor
24.	5,628,759	05/13/1997	Flexible Surgical Razor
25.	6,026,575	02/22/2000	Utility Knife Handle
26.	6,263,577	07/24/2001	Automatic Spring Retractable Utility Knife
27.	6,438,849	08/27/2002	Automatic Spring Retractable Utility Knife
28.	6,223,439	05/01/2001	Utility Knife With Quick Action Quarter-Turn Connector
29.	D444,368	07/03/2001	Retractable Utility Knife
30.	D424,907	05/16/2000	Retractable Utility Knife
31.	6,334,254	01/01/2002	Wide Blade Scraper
32.	6,598,301	07/29/2003	Multi-Purpose Razor Blade Tool
· 33.	D474,668	05/20/2003	Razor Blade Tool
34.	D458,105	06/04/2002	Razor Blade Tool
35.	D649,425	11/29/2011	Cushion Back Cutter
36.	D649,424	11/29/2011	Loop Pile Cutter
37.	D655,993	03/20/2012	Star Roller
38.	D661,491	06/12/2012	Smooth Roller

and

WHEREAS, Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1350 Timberlake Manor Parkway, St. Louis, Missouri 63017 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE,

4846-5477-2778.1

its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to the

patents and patent applications, and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof. The

assignment of rights includes the right to recover for past damages for third-party infringement

of the patents occurring before the assignment date.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and

legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in

the patents and patent applications throughout the world, including all pending applications and

the right to file further applications and to obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and

designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority,

all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to

register said invention in appropriate registries; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications,

assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to

perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment this Relational of

November, 2015.

Manish Shanbhag Chief Legal Officer

Edgewell Personal Care Company

4846-5477-2778.1

Page 3 of 3